
 

EM\L:Agenda-2015-051115-6212-Agenda-ContractMod4-ShahrzadT.docx 

CITY OF PLANO  
COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

CITY SECRETARY’S USE ONLY  

  Consent  Regular  Statutory  

Council Meeting Date: 05/11/15 

Department: Engineering 

Department Head Jack Carr, PE 

 

Agenda Coordinator (include phone #): Kathleen Schonne (7198)                            Project No. 6212 

CAPTION 

To approve and authorize Contract Modification No. 4 for the purchase of Professional Engineering Services for 
additional design of Water & Wastewater SCADA in the amount of $110,400 from Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter, 
LLP, and authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute all necessary documents.  

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

 NOT APPLICABLE  OPERATING EXPENSE  REVENUE    CIP 

 
FISCAL YEAR: 

 
2014-15 

Prior Year 
(CIP Only) 

Current 
Year 

Future 
Years 

 
TOTALS 

Budget 41,945 553,055 233,000 828,000 

Encumbered/Expended Amount -41,945 -29,009 0 -70,954 

This Item 0 -110,400 0 -110,400 

BALANCE 0 413,646 233,000 646,646 

FUND(S): WATER CIP FUND 

COMMENTS: Funding is available for this item in the 2014-15 Water CIP.  This fourth contract modification for 
professional engineering services on the Water & Wastewater SCADA project, in the amount of $110,400, will 
leave a current year balance of $413,646 future project expenditures in the current fiscal year. 

STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:  Modifying contracts to obtain the appropriate level of professional engineering 
design and project support relates to the City’s goal of a Financially Strong City with Service Excellence. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM 

Additional engineering services necessary are: to complete the design documents needed for the SCADA 
system communication upgrade, to develop the radio communication system with redundancy, and to assist the 
City during the bidding process and construction administration.   
 

The original contract amount was $66,000.00.  The Engineering Department is seeking City Council approval of 
this fourth modification in the amount of $110,400.00 because the amount of the modification increase exceeds 
$50,000.00.  The revised contract amount is $241,550.00. 

 

List of Supporting Documents: Other Departments, Boards, Commissions or Agencies 

Contract Modification No. 4 N/A 
 








	051115-6212-AgendaContactMod4-ShahrzadT.pdf
	051115-6212-SIGNED MOD4-BHC-ST

